Military and Veterans’ Law Section
FY2024-2025

Chair LT Col lan T. Duggan
Callison, Tighe & Robinson
Post Office Box 1390
Columbia, SC 29202
(803) 404-6900
ianduggan@callisontighe.com

Chair-Elect LTC C. Bennett Gore, Jr.
U.S. Army
1700 Woodlake Drive
Columbia, SC 29206
(843) 861-8040
gorecb@gmail.com

Secretary COL Chris E. Barton (USC, Ret.)
S.C. National Guard
1 National Guard Road, 3™ FI.
Columbia, SC 29201
(803) 299-2119
Christopher.e.barton.civ@army.mil

Imm. Past Chair/ Lt Col Timothy W. Murphy (USAF, Ret.)
Section Delegate 6760 Stateburg Hills Drive
Sumter, SC 29154
(803) 895-1560/ (803) 840-5380
tjsbmurphy @aol.com
timothy.murphy.55 @us.af. mil

Council Members

Dorothy H. Edgerton, exp. 2025 John F. Wall, IV, exp. 2025
Office of the Staff Judge Advocate SC Manufacturer’s Alliance
2600 Lee Road 1221 Main Street, 1800

Fort Jackson, SC 29207 Columbia, SC 29201

(803) 751-7048 (803) 753-3206
dorothy.h.edgerton2.civ@army.mil jwall@burr.com

John G. Tamasitis, exp. 2026 Col Gerald E. “Scooter” Harmon, Jr., exp. 2026
Williams Mullen Harmon and Felts, P.A.
1230 Main Street, Suite 330 1109 Church Street
Columbia, SC 29201 Georgetown, SC 29440
(803) 360-2970 (843) 527-7857

jtamasitis@williamsmullen.com litisation@harmonandfelts.com
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LTC Jerrod Fussnecker, exp. 2027 COL William A. Hudson, Jr., exp. 2027 (USA,
Ret.)

S.C. Attorney General's Office Partner, Tully Rinckey, PLLC
Post Office Box 11549 527 DeBordieu, Blvd.
Columbia, SC 29211 Georgetown, SC 29440
(803) 734-0974 (703) 927-2452
jfussnecker@scag.gov BillHudson79 @gmail.com

Ex. Officio Representatives

Reserve Forces Special Projects Cmt. Chair
COL Edye Ulmer Moran (Ret.) Kenny H. Dojaquez

9 Westshire Court Carpenter Chartered
Columbia SC 29209 Post Office Box 2099

(803) 920-8546 Topeka, KS 66601

Emoranl @bellsouth.net (785) 357-5251

kenny@carpenterchartered.com

National Guard

MAJ Kelvin D.A. Wright Law School Representative

One National Guard Road Shelby Niehus (USC SOL)

Columbia, SC 29201 Service Members & Veterans in Law Society
(803) 299-4223 (254) 217-1666
kelvin.d.wright2.mil@army.mil sniehus@email.sc.edu

State Guard _ Luke Dorrough (USC SOL)

MAJ Christian Stegmaier (SCSG) Service Members & Veterans in Law Society
Collins & Lacy 520 M Avenue

1330 Lady Street, Sixth Floor Cayce SC 29033

Columbia, SC 29201 (252) 876-3797

(803) 256-2660 lukewd @email.sc.edu

cstegmaier@collinsandlacy.com

. o Rob C. Howard (CSOL) 4/2024
USC JFR SOL Veterans® Legal Clinics  Military & Veterans Student Organization
Meghan E. Brooks (910) 273-7675

1525 Seante Street rchoward@charlestonlaw.edu
Columbia, SC 29208

(803) 777-8904
Meghan.brooks@sc.edu

Veterans’ Treatment Court
Peter A. Kouten

717 Folly Road

Charleston, SC 29412

(843) 210-3034
pkouten@charlestoncounty.org
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